

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 573 OF 2018**

Ramesh Shah (darod) ....Petitioner  
V/S  
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....Respondent

Mr. S.A. Jabbar, i/b. Mr.Rajesh Punraj Khobragade For  
Petitioner.

Mr. Mohan Rao, i/b. Mr. Bharat Gala, for R.No.4.

Mr. Ashwin Thool, a/w Mr. Amey Mirajkar, i/b. AZB &  
Partners, for R.No.3.

Mrs. A.S.Pai, Addl.P.P., for R.State.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &  
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

**DATE : 20th March, 2018**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 26th March 2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**