

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 573 OF 2018

Ramesh Shah (darod)Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

Ms Gayatri H Nayak i/b Shri Rajesh Punraj Khobragade For
Petitioner

Shri AshwinKumar Thook a/w Ms Ashwini Vaidialingam i/b
AZB And Partners Respondent No. 3

Shri R M Pethe, APP For Respondent

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
SMT. REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ**

DATE : 7th August, 2018

P.C. :

Stand over to 28/08/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)